1,678.37  -   -   -   -   -   -   1,678.37

Trade payables  18.99  10.75  1.81  0.81  -   -   10.62  42.99

Net exposure to foreign cur-
rency risk (Liabilities)

 1,697.36  10.75  1.81  0.81  -   -   10.62  1,721.36

Net exposure  4,564.61  5.60  4.11  27.18  0.97  9.75  20.18  4,632.40

On an ongoing basis the management assess the risk of foreign currency exposure and accordingly buys and sells foreign currencies.  The
Company will cover this exposure on actual receipt and sales of foreign currency.

(  in Lakhs)

As at March 31, 2022

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

Strengthening Weakening

USD  7,085.08  (7,085.08)

EUR  8.41  (8.41)

GBP  7.93  (7.93)

AED  (1.72)  1.72

SGD  4.40  (4.40)

SAR  4.37  (4.37)

Others  26.14  (26.14)

Total  7,134.63  (7,134.63)

Sensitivity analysis -
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee, by 5%, against all other currencies would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency  profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes
that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

(  in Lakhs)

As at March 31, 2021

Particulars Impact on profit after tax

Strengthening Weakening

USD  4,564.61  (4,564.61)

EUR  5.60  (5.60)

GBP  4.11  (4.11)

AED  27.18  (27.18)

SGD  0.97  (0.97)

SAR  9.75  (9.75)

Others  20.18  (20.18)

Total  4,632.40  (4,632.40)

c) Price Risk
The company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from investments held by the company and classified in the balance sheet at fair
value through profit or loss. Since the company does not have material equity investments measured at fair value though profit or loss, there
is no material price risk exposure at the end of the financial year.

37th Annual Report 2021-2022 86

 DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

Note 49: Capital Management

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, securities premium and all other equity reserves